
East Suburban Catholic Conference
2005 Men’s Cross Country 
Freshman-Sophomore Individual Results

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Robby Olp (SO) Benet Academy 16:05
2 2 Kevin Cleary (SO) Benet Academy 16:32
3 3 Eric Lopez (SO) Benet Academy 16:50
4 4 Alex Krouse (SO) Benet Academy 16:58
5 5 Pat Idstein (SO) Benet Academy 17:16
6 Kevin Sheehan (SO) Benet Academy 17:18
7 6 Dan Smith (SO) Nazareth Academy 17:24
8 7 Marcus Campione (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 17:27
9 8 Brian Moore (SO) Notre Dame High School 17:31
10 Paul Brom (SO) Benet Academy 17:34
11 9 Andres Sanchez (SO) St Patrick High School 17:44
12 10 Joe Jeka (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 18:03
13 11 Rocky Hernandez (FR) St Patrick  High School 18:05
14 12 Mike Mulhausen (FR) Marist High School 18:12
15 13 Joey DuBois (FR) Marist High School 18:21
16 14 Erik Schmidt (SO) St Patrick High School 18:24
17 15 Dave Mulhausen (FR) Marist High School 18:25
18 16 Matt Olker (SO) St Patrick High School 18:28
19 17 Kevin Germino (FR) Marist High School 18:29
20 18 John Pflaumer (SO) Notre Dame High School 18:31
21 19 James Halford (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 18:42
22 20 Robert Galvin (SO) Marist High School 18:51
23 Mike McKevitt (FR) Marist High School 18:51
24 21 John Heid (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 18:51
25 22 Dan Kinasz (FR) St Viator High School 18:53
26 23 Michael Clark (FR) Notre Dame High School 18:59
27 24 Ryan Tosoc (SO) St Patrick High School 19:01
28 25 Frank Urbanus (SO) St Viator High School 19:04
29 26 Kevin McAlpine (FR) St Viator High School 19:05
30 Robert Emmett (FR) Marist High School 19:14
31 27 Brendan O'Reilly (SO) Notre Dame High School 19:14
32 28 Danny Eichholzer (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 19:15
33 Patrick Lee (FR) St Patrick High School 19:16
34 29 James Holt (FR) Nazareth Academy 1.9:26
35 30 Joe Moriarty (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 19:26
36 31 Abhishek Patel (SO) Nazareth Academy 19:33
37 32 Anthony Pisano (FR) Nazareth Academy 19:35
38 Joe Kopecky (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 19:36
39 33 Tyler Vestry (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 19:36
40 34 Dominic Ortigara (SO) Marian Catholic High School 19:37
41 35 Stephen Bannon (FR) St Viator High School 19:44
42 Ed Polenzani (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 19:45
43 Andrew Hizel (FR) St Patrick High School 19:47
44 36 Pete McDonnell (SO) Marian Catholic High School 19:48
45 37 Russ Gegenheimer (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 19:55



46 38 Alec Fries (SO) Notre Dame High School 19:59
47 39 Kyle Judge (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 20:00
48 Matthew Chelette (FR) Notre Dame High School 20:09
49 40 Justin Sitton (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 20:25
50 Brian Depasqua (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 20:41
51 Matt Cheek (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 20:47
52 41 Kevin Fernandez (FR) St Viator High School 20:51
53 Joe Parise (SO) St Viator High School 21:04
54 42 John Cifelli (SO) Marian Catholic High School 21:19
55 43 Chris Bozzetti (SO) Marian Catholic High School 21:32
56 44 Jordan Coleman (SO) Marian Catholic High School 21:57
57 45 Sean Doody (FR) Nazareth Academy 22:12
58 Andrew Bialek (SO) Notre Dame High School 22:20
59 Edi Habibovic (FR) St Viator High School 22:29
60 Julian Sarabia (FR) Nazareth Academy 22:30
61 Dan Anderson (FR) Marian Catholic High School 22:46
62 Mike Mangerson (FR) Marian Catholic High School 24:51
63 Brendan Green (SO) Nazareth Academy 25:33



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

1 1 Robby Olp (SO) Benet Academy 16:05
2 2 Kevin Cleary (SO) Benet Academy 16:32
3 3 Eric Lopez (SO) Benet Academy 16:50
4 4 Alex Krouse (SO) Benet Academy 16:58
5 5 Pat Idstein (SO) Benet Academy 17:16

Total 15
6 Kevin Sheehan (SO) Benet Academy 17:18
10 Paul Brom (SO) Benet Academy 17:34

Place Points Name School Time
8 7 Marcus Campione (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 17:27
12 10 Joe Jeka (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 18:03
21 19 James Halford (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 18:42
24 21 John Heid (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 18:51
35 30 Joe Moriarty (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 19:26

Total 87
38 Joe Kopecky (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 19:36
42 Ed Polenzani (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 19:45

Place Points Name School Time
32 28 Danny Eichholzer (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 19:15
39 33 Tyler Vestry (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 19:36
45 37 Russ Gegenheimer (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 19:55
47 39 Kyle Judge (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 20:00
49 40 Justin Sitton (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 20:25

Total 177
50 Brian Depasqua (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 20:41
51 Matt Cheek (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 20:47

Place Points Name School Time
40 34 Dominic Ortigara (SO) Marian Catholic High School 19:37
44 36 Pete McDonnell (SO) Marian Catholic High School 19:48
54 42 John Cifelli (SO) Marian Catholic High School 21:19
55 43 Chris Bozzetti (SO) Marian Catholic High School 21:32
56 44 Jordan Coleman (SO) Marian Catholic High School 21:57

Total 199
61 Dan Anderson (FR) Marian Catholic High School 22:46
62 Mike Mangerson (FR) Marian Catholic High School 24:51

Place Points Name School Time
14 12 Mike Mulhausen (FR) Marist High School 18:12
15 13 Joey DuBois (FR) Marist High School 18:21
17 15 Dave Mulhausen (FR) Marist High School 18:25
19 17 Kevin Germino (FR) Marist High School 18:29
22 20 Robert Galvin (SO) Marist High School 18:51

Total 77
23 Mike McKevitt (FR) Marist High School 18:51
30 Robert Emmett (FR) Marist High School 19:14



Place Points Name School Time
7 6 Dan Smith (SO) Nazareth Academy 17:24
34 29 James Holt (FR) Nazareth Academy 1.9:26
36 31 Abhishek Patel (SO) Nazareth Academy 19:33
37 32 Anthony Pisano (FR) Nazareth Academy 19:35
57 45 Sean Doody (FR) Nazareth Academy 22:12

Total 143
60 Julian Sarabia (FR) Nazareth Academy 22:30
63 Brendan Green (SO) Nazareth Academy 25:33

Place Points Name School Time
9 8 Brian Moore (SO) Notre Dame High School 17:31
20 18 John Pflaumer (SO) Notre Dame High School 18:31
26 23 Michael Clark (FR) Notre Dame High School 18:59
31 27 Brendan O'Reilly (SO) Notre Dame High School 19:14
46 38 Alec Fries (SO) Notre Dame High School 19:59

Total 114
48 Matthew Chelette (FR) Notre Dame High School 20:09
58 Andrew Bialek (SO) Notre Dame High School 22:20

Place Points Name School Time
13 11 Rocky Hernandez (FR) St Patrick  High School 18:05
11 9 Andres Sanchez (SO) St Patrick High School 17:44
16 14 Erik Schmidt (SO) St Patrick High School 18:24
18 16 Matt Olker (SO) St Patrick High School 18:28
27 24 Ryan Tosoc (SO) St Patrick High School 19:01

Total 74
33 Patrick Lee (FR) St Patrick High School 19:16
43 Andrew Hizel (FR) St Patrick High School 19:47

Place Points Name School Time
25 22 Dan Kinasz (FR) St Viator High School 18:53
28 25 Frank Urbanus (SO) St Viator High School 19:04
29 26 Kevin McAlpine (FR) St Viator High School 19:05
41 35 Stephen Bannon (FR) St Viator High School 19:44
52 41 Kevin Fernandez (FR) St Viator High School 20:51

Total 149
53 Joe Parise (SO) St Viator High School 21:04
59 Edi Habibovic (FR) St Viator High School 22:29


